



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
GROESBECK HIGHWAY (M-97)
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-014
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0115

DATE: 8/26/2020
TIME: 10:00AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$	1,124,139.34 *
2	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,193,788.00
3	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$	1,226,956.00
4	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	1,267,948.00
5	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,369,522.00
6	Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$	1,434,309.70
7	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$	1,541,770.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

GROESBECK HIGHWAY (M-97)
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-014
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0115

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Rd.
Port Huron, MI 48060

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MIO 48316

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	20,000	Dlr	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
2.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	32,450.00	32,450.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	605.00	2,420.00	550.00	2,200.00	550.00	2,200.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	181	Syd	11.00	1,991.00	11.00	1,991.00	10.00	1,810.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	76	Syd	11.00	836.00	9.00	684.00	8.00	608.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	83.22	1,830.84	100.00	2,200.00	100.00	2,200.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	936	Syd	7.94	7,431.84	26.00	24,336.00	9.00	8,424.00
8.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	275	Syd	7.94	2,183.50	19.00	5,225.00	20.00	5,500.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	26.46	5,292.00	35.00	7,000.00	18.00	3,600.00
10.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	11	Ea	274.22	3,016.42	400.00	4,400.00	150.00	1,650.00
11.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	168	Ft	24.19	4,063.92	30.00	5,040.00	40.00	6,720.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	732	Syd	13.20	9,662.40	12.00	8,784.00	8.00	5,856.00
13.	HMA, 2E3	55	Ton	199.65	10,980.75	190.00	10,450.00	185.00	10,175.00
14.	HMA, 3E3	28	Ton	250.80	7,022.40	190.00	5,320.00	230.00	6,440.00
15.	HMA, 5E3	28	Ton	254.65	7,130.20	190.00	5,320.00	235.00	6,580.00
16.	_Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	613	Syd	66.55	40,795.15	43.00	26,359.00	68.00	41,684.00
17.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	221	Syd	66.00	14,586.00	60.00	13,260.00	75.00	16,575.00
18.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	27.50	1,375.00	25.00	1,250.00	6.75	337.50
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	660	Sft	8.25	5,445.00	7.50	4,950.00	6.50	4,290.00
20.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	175	Sft	11.00	1,925.00	10.00	1,750.00	7.00	1,225.00
21.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	42	Ea	148.50	6,237.00	100.00	4,200.00	25.00	1,050.00
22.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,360.00	8,360.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10,500	Syd	2.28	23,940.00	2.00	21,000.00	3.75	39,375.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	570	Unit	88.00	50,160.00	30.00	17,100.00	10.00	5,700.00
25.	_Hydroseeding	10,500	Syd	1.95	20,475.00	1.50	15,750.00	2.50	26,250.00
26.	Gate Well, Abandon	7	Ea	330.00	2,310.00	500.00	3,500.00	300.00	2,100.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP**

GROESBECK HIGHWAY (M-97)
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-014
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0115

Boddy Construction Company, Inc.
3741 Dove Rd.
Port Huron, MI 48060

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
51251 Simone Industrial Drive
Shelby Township, MIO 48316

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
13249 West Star Drive
Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Hydrant, Rem	12	Ea	605.00	7,260.00	700.00	8,400.00	300.00	3,600.00
28.	Water Serv	68	Ea	1,730.65	117,684.20	700.00	47,600.00	900.00	61,200.00
29.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	4,167	Ft	51.86	216,100.62	77.00	320,859.00	68.00	283,356.00
30.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	1,099	Ft	66.03	72,566.97	82.00	90,118.00	84.00	92,316.00
31.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	7,223	Ft	4.26	30,791.65 *	1.00	7,223.00	1.50	10,834.50
32.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drilled	1,980	Ft	126.50	250,470.00	110.00	217,800.00	147.00	291,060.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	77	Ft	43.96	3,384.92	89.00	6,853.00	50.00	3,850.00
34.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	19	Ft	124.32	2,362.08	84.00	1,596.00	46.00	874.00
35.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	121.00	1,936.00	250.00	4,000.00	1.00	16.00
36.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	15	Ea	3,201.00	48,015.00	6,300.00	94,500.00	5,600.00	84,000.00
37.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,503.86	1,503.86	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	1,200.27	3,600.81	2,000.00	6,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
39.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	1,312.67	3,938.01	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
40.	_Gate Valve and Well, 12 inch	16	Ea	3,767.49	60,279.84	6,000.00	96,000.00	5,000.00	80,000.00
41.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	4	Ea	2,723.99	10,895.96	4,700.00	18,800.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,430.00	1,430.00	1,470.00	1,470.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,124,139.34 *	\$	1,193,788.00	\$	1,226,956.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

GROESBECK HIGHWAY (M-97)
CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-014
AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0115

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
31604 Pamar Court
New Haven, MI 48048

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
50850 Bemis Road
Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Co.		FDM Contracting, Inc.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	20,000	Dlr	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00	1.00	20,000.00
2.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	4	Ea	620.00	2,480.00	500.00	2,000.00	550.00	2,200.00	700.00	2,800.00
4.	Pavt, Rem	181	Syd	11.00	1,991.00	12.00	2,172.00	22.00	3,982.00	15.00	2,715.00
5.	Sidewalk, Rem	76	Syd	10.00	760.00	10.00	760.00	18.00	1,368.00	10.00	760.00
6.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	22	Ea	100.00	2,200.00	100.00	2,200.00	55.00	1,210.00	200.00	4,400.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	936	Syd	12.00	11,232.00	10.00	9,360.00	22.00	20,592.00	10.00	9,360.00
8.	Aggregate Surface Cse, 6 inch	275	Syd	12.00	3,300.00	10.00	2,750.00	22.00	6,050.00	10.00	2,750.00
9.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	32.00	6,400.00	20.00	4,000.00	16.00	3,200.00	30.00	6,000.00
10.	Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	11	Ea	92.00	1,012.00	250.00	2,750.00	100.00	1,100.00	200.00	2,200.00
11.	Culv, CI A, CSP, 12 inch	168	Ft	36.00	6,048.00	55.00	9,240.00	35.00	5,880.00	50.00	8,400.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	732	Syd	3.60	2,635.20	10.00	7,320.00	18.00	13,176.00	10.00	7,320.00
13.	HMA, 2E3	55	Ton	181.50	9,982.50	200.00	11,000.00	160.00	8,800.00	200.00	11,000.00
14.	HMA, 3E3	28	Ton	228.00	6,384.00	210.00	5,880.00	165.00	4,620.00	200.00	5,600.00
15.	HMA, 5E3	28	Ton	231.50	6,482.00	210.00	5,880.00	170.00	4,760.00	200.00	5,600.00
16.	_Driveway, HMA, 4 inch	613	Syd	64.00	39,232.00	50.00	30,650.00	62.00	38,006.00	50.00	30,650.00
17.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	221	Syd	64.00	14,144.00	55.00	12,155.00	60.00	13,260.00	65.00	14,365.00
18.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	25.50	1,275.00	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	660	Sft	8.00	5,280.00	5.00	3,300.00	7.50	4,950.00	8.00	5,280.00
20.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	175	Sft	10.50	1,837.50	10.00	1,750.00	10.00	1,750.00	11.00	1,925.00
21.	_Post, Mailbox, Modified	42	Ea	50.00	2,100.00	75.00	3,150.00	55.00	2,310.00	100.00	4,200.00
22.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	26,217.60	26,217.60	15,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
23.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10,500	Syd	3.80	39,900.00	5.00	52,500.00	5.00	52,500.00	4.00	42,000.00
24.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	570	Unit	1.00	570.00	10.00	5,700.00	0.01	5.70	20.00	11,400.00
25.	_Hydroseeding	10,500	Syd	1.75	18,375.00	3.00	31,500.00	4.00	42,000.00	3.50	36,750.00
26.	Gate Well, Abandon	7	Ea	290.00	2,030.00	350.00	2,450.00	100.00	700.00	800.00	5,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
CLINTON TOWNSHIP

GROESBECK HIGHWAY (M-97)
 CLINTON TOWNSHIP NO. CL19-014
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0242-0115

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Pamar Enterprises, Inc.
 31604 Pamar Court
 New Haven, MI 48048

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.
 50850 Bemis Road
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Co.		FDM Contracting, Inc.		Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Hydrant, Rem	12	Ea	345.00	4,140.00	500.00	6,000.00	200.00	2,400.00	800.00	9,600.00
28.	Water Serv	68	Ea	970.00	65,960.00	900.00	61,200.00	1,500.00	102,000.00	900.00	61,200.00
29.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det F	4,167	Ft	75.00	312,525.00	89.00	370,863.00	96.00	400,032.00	110.00	458,370.00
30.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Tr Det G	1,099	Ft	85.00	93,415.00	112.00	123,088.00	108.00	118,692.00	130.00	142,870.00
31.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	7,223	Ft	2.40	17,335.20	4.00	28,892.00	1.00	7,223.00	5.00	36,115.00
32.	_Water Main, Fusible PVC (C-900 DR 14), 12 inch, Directional Drilled	1,980	Ft	146.00	289,080.00	140.00	277,200.00	123.00	243,540.00	130.00	257,400.00
33.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 8 inch, Tr Det F	77	Ft	85.00	6,545.00	75.00	5,775.00	88.00	6,776.00	90.00	6,930.00
34.	_Water Main, PVC (C-900 DR 14), 6 inch, Tr Det F	19	Ft	83.00	1,577.00	73.00	1,387.00	83.00	1,577.00	90.00	1,710.00
35.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	190.00	3,040.00	200.00	3,200.00	100.00	1,600.00	200.00	3,200.00
36.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	15	Ea	5,450.00	81,750.00	4,800.00	72,000.00	5,500.00	82,500.00	6,000.00	90,000.00
37.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	1	Ea	5,700.00	5,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
38.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	3	Ea	3,588.00	10,764.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
39.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,688.00	11,064.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	4,600.00	13,800.00
40.	_Gate Valve and Well, 12 inch	16	Ea	5,100.00	81,600.00	6,000.00	96,000.00	6,000.00	96,000.00	7,500.00	120,000.00
41.	_Gate Valve and Well, 8 inch	4	Ea	3,800.00	15,200.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	5,500.00	22,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
42.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,385.00	2,385.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,267,948.00	\$	1,369,522.00	\$	1,434,309.70	\$	1,541,770.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER